TOWN OF DERRY

Town Council Meeting March 16, 2010
Derry Municipal Center Tuesday 7:30 p.m.

Estimated Time

7:15 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

AGENDA

lte

Non-Public Session - RSA 91A:3 i (c)
Call to order

Salute to Flag, Warning of Fire Exits, Handicap Access, Turn off all Cell
Phones and Pagers

Roll Call

10-37 Election of Officers
Council Chair —
Council Chair Pro Tem —
Conservation Commission Council Representative -
Planning Board Council Representative -
Heritage Commission Council Representative -
Southern NH Hazardous Materials Mutual Aid District Council
Representative 1)

2)

Legislative Delegation Council Representative
Human Services Council Representative —
Derry Housing & Redevelopment Authority Council
Representative —
Finance Committee Council Representative -
Safety Depariments Council Representative —
Public Works Council Representative -
School Board Council Representative —
Taylor Library Council Representative —
Derry Public Library Council Representative —
Energy/Environmental Advisory Committee Council
Representative -

Consent Agenda

10-38 Acceptance of Non-Public Minutes — March 2, 2010

10-39 Acceptance of Minutes — March 2, 2010

10-40 Veterans’ Credits and Elderly Exemptions

1041 Tax Deferral

10-42 Water Commissioners - Schedule Public Hearing —
April 6, 2010 — Meadowbrook/East Derry Municipal Water
System Extension — Pennichuck Water Works Water System
Interconnection Agreement and Budget Transfer

10-43 Schedule Public Hearing — April 6, 2010 - Renew Public Health
Network Grant

Chairman’s Report —-
Administrator’s Report -

*ekrkk (Gogls Update
=3 Presentation by Downtown Committee on parking



8:10 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

9:10 p.m.
9:20 p.m.

Posted: 03/12/10

Public Forum —~ Non Agenda ltems

Public Hearing

10-17 Revision of Town of Derry General Code, Section 118,
Second Hand Dealers

10-25 Supplemental Appropriation of $50,000 for possible litigation
regarding school funding

10-28 Intermunicipal Agreements to provide Transport
Ambulance Services to Auburn and Chester

New Business
10-44 Budget Workshop(s) Schedule

Council Requests / Open Discussion

Adjournment

Derry Municipal Center
Derry Public Library

Taylor Library



